
VIP CALL LIST FOR HB 6051 
 
Senator Rader D (Lake Worth) Probably our most likely candidate for bringing 
this bill to the Senate. Last year he sponsored the bill to end free kill for mentally 
disadvantaged. He was also the chairman at the Palm Beach County public 
hearing when I spoke. I will also reach out to see if I can get an in-person 
meeting. 

• (561) 443-8170/(850) 487-5029 rader.kevin@flsenate.gov 
 
Senator Gary Farmer (Broward) Also a very good candidate for bringing this to 
the Senate floor as he has been outspoken that this bill must be repealed.  
(954) 467-4227/ (850) 487-5034 farmer.gary@flsenate.gov 
 
Contact for all Senators & Reps: 
List of all House Reps & Senators with contact info: 
https://public.lobbytools.com/ 
*I also have this in a spradsheet with the contact info for most of their assistants 
also.  If you want it, just ask. 
 
Of course, getting everyone we can onboard is important, however, the most 
important key people that I know of are in the next section, due to the committees 
they are members of.  Please feel free to add to the list of known supporters at 
the bottom.  It’s important to know how many people want to make sure they vote 
accordingly if they have the opportunity. 
 

Most important people to call: 
These are people who are either already on the Bill or on a committee that the 
bill will go before.  I will keep an eye on the bill tracking daily and see if it is 
scheduled to go before any additional committees and post accordingly. 
 
House Bill 6051 Submitter/Sponsor:  
 
Rep Elaine Slosberg D. (Boca) - Thank you for submitting the HB 6051 
561-496-5940 or 850-717-5091 Emily.Slosberg@myfloridahouse.gov 
Assistant:  ed.sol@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
(CO-INTRODUCERS) Thank you for supporting HB 6051 
 

• Rep. John Cortes D. (Kissimmee); Thank you for supporting HB 6051.  He 
has supported the cause since the beginning. He is a good guy. He 
submitted a bill to try to add an exception for mentally challenged last 
year. 

o 407-846-5009/850-717-5043 john.cortes@myfloridahouse.gov 
• Evan Jenne D. (Hollywood,Broward) I met him at Broward Public hearing 

and Jordan knows him also, he is really great guy. 
o 954-893-5000/850-717-5099 evan.jenne@myfloridahouse.gov 



• Sam Killebrew R. (POLK) 
o  (Polk) 863-291-5254/850-717-5041 

sam.killebrew@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Members of the Civil Justice Committee, Banking & Insurance and Judiciary 
committees are who will vote on the bill. Ask them, will you support passing HB 
6051 to eliminate Florida Free Kill?  If not why not? If yes THANK YOU :) 
 
Civil Justice Subcommittee: 
 
Bob Rommell - R - Naples Chairman of Committee - Has specifically shot this 
down last year as an amendment.  Ask him to support it this time.  Be polite, 
even though he is not typically reported to be nice about the topic.   

• 239-417-6200/850-717-5106 bob.rommel@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Bobby Payne - R - Unsure of where he stands, but I’m pretty sure he voted NO 
on the amendment.   

• 386-312-2272/850-717-5019 bobby.payne@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Anika Omprhoy - D. (Sunrise, FL) -  

• 954-747-7933/850-717-5095 anika.omphroy@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Ben Diamond D - St. Petersburgh  

• (727) 552-2747/(850) 717-5068 Ben.Diamond@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Nick DiCegli R (Largo, Pinnellas) voted no in the past. 

• (727) 588-7090/(850) 717-
5066  Nick.DiCeglie@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
Mike Hill R (Pensecola)  

• (850) 494-5690/(850) 717-5001 mike.hill@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Tom Leek R (Daytona)  

• (386) 238-4865/(850) 717-5025 Tom.Leek@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Lawrence McClure R (Plant City) 

• (813) 757-9110/(850) 717-5058 
Lawrence.McClure@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
Amy Mercado D. (Orlando) - Last year she sponsored the amendment. Stands 
up to the big dogs. 

• (407) 251-2388/(850) 717-5048 Amy.Mercado@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Ana Rodriguez R. - (786) 336-1127/(850) 717-5105 
AnaMaria.Rodriguez@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Charlie Stone R. (Osceola)  

• (352) 291-4436/(850) 717-5022 Charlie.Stone@myfloridahouse.gov 
 



Geraldine Thompson D.   
• (407) 245-0288/(850) 717-5044 geraldine.thompson@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
Sirios Tyler R. (Merritt Island)-  

• (321) 449-5111/(850) 717-5051 Tyler.Sirois@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Jay Trumbull R. (Panama City) - new to civil justice subcommittee.  
(850) 914-6300/(850) 717-5006 Jay.Trumbull@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Insurance & Banking Subcommittee: 
	
Bryan	Donalds	Napels	(R)	(850)	717-5080	&	(239)	417-6270	
	&	(863)	675-5267	Chairman	of	the	committee	and	one	of	the	few	African	American	
Republicans.	
HARLES	WESLEY	"CHUCK"	CLEMONS,	SR.		Vice	chair	–	(R)	(352) 313-6542 & (850) 717-
5021 
 
Shevrin D. "Shev" Jones  (D) Deputy Democratic Leader (Pembrook Pines) (850) 
717-5101 & (954) 893-5010 
 
Thad Altman, Brevard (R) (850) 717-5052 
 & (321) 425-6179 
 
Michael A. "Mike" Caruso R – Boca Raton (561) 750-2396 (850) 717-5089 
 
Ben Diamond (D) St. Petersberg (727) 552-2747 and  (850) 717-5068 
 
Brad Drake – R- Bay area Panhandle (850) 951-0547 & (850) 717-5005 
 
Fentrice Driskell (D) Tampa (813) 936-0854 & (850) 717-5063 
 
Wyman Duggan - R – Jacksonville  (904) 381-6011 & (850) 717-5015 
 
Elizabeth Anne Fetterhoff - R – Deland (386) 736-5187 & (850) 717-5026 
 
Al Jacquet (D) Mangonia Park (near WPB) (561) 840-0177 & (850) 717-5088 
 
Stan McClain (R ) Ocala (850) 717-5023 & (352) 732-1313 
 
Daniel Perez R Miami (850) 717-5116 & (305) 442-6800 
 
Richard Stark R – Weston (954) 217-0287& (850) 717-5104 
 
Ardian Zika R – Land O Lakes (813) 929-1001 (850) 717-5037 
 



 Judiciary Committee 
 
Paul Renner – Palm Coast (386) 446-7644 & (850) 717-5024 
 
Bob Rommel (also on Civil Justice Committee)  
 
Ben Diamond (also on Civil Justice Committee) 
 
Ramon Alexander - Gadsden/ Leon counties (850) 717-5008 
 (D)  
 
Mike Beltran R Valrico  - (813) 653-7097 & (850) 717-5057 
 
Robert Charles "Chuck" Brannan III - R Lake City (386) 758-0405 
 & (850) 717-5010 

Fentrice Driskell (also on banking and insurance subcommittee) 

Juan Alfonso Fernandez-Barquin R – Miami - (305) 222-4119 & (850) 717-5119 
 
Heather Fitzenhagen  R Fort Meyers (239) 533-2440 & (850) 717-5078 
 
Joseph Geller - D – Dania/Broward (954) 924-3708 & (850) 717-5100 
 
Michael "Mike" Gottlieb - Plantation (954) 424-6812 & (850) 717-5098 
 
James "J.W." Grant  R –Tampa  (813) 265-6272 & (850) 717-5064 
 
Tommy Gregory R – Voted NAY on the last amendment, pushing for insurance reform 
that is harmful for the people. Bradenton (941) 708-5660 & (850) 717-5073 
 
Mike Hill  R Pensecola (850) 717-5001 & (850) 494-5690 
 
Sam Killebrew (Also a co –sponsor of the bill) 
 
Chip LaMarca - R Lighthouse point (near Boca) (954) 784-4531 
 & (850) 717-5093 

Amy Mercado (D) Orlando – Submitted amendment to repeal Free Kill last session 
(407) 251-2388 & (850) 717-5048 

Tyler I. Sirois  R Merritt Island - (321) 449-5111 & (850) 717-5051 
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Verbally committed to supporting changing Free Kill: 
 
Senator Farmer (D) (Fort Lauderdale) - After I spoke at Broward public hearing 
he rallied support and spoke about how it needs to be repealed strongly.  

• (954) 467-4227/(850) 487-5034 farmer.gary@flsenate.gov 
 
Representative Tracy Davis (D) Jacksonville - I spoke with her on the phone she 
is in full support. 

• (904) 353-2180/(850) 717-5013 tracie.davis@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Senator Berman (D) Boynton/Lake worth borders my area.  Said she would 
support but I’m not sure of her sincerity. It would be helpful for her to get calls. 

• (561) 292-6014/(850) 487-5031  berman.lori@flsenate.gov 
 
Rep Carlos Guillermo Smith (D) (Winter Park) 

• (407) 681-5433/(850) 717-5049 Carlos.Smith@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Rep Chris Latvala R (Clearwater) 

• (727) 724-3000/(850) 717-5067 Chris.Latvala@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Rep Mike Beltran R (Valicro)- Last year voted yes to pass the free kill 
amendment, he was on the civil justice committee then. 

• (813) 653-7097/(850) 717-5057 Mike.Beltran@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Rep Adam Hattersley D (Hillsborough) - said he would support but not submit a 
bill. Thinks its impossible challenge but will vote with us. A former lawyer I think. 

• (813) 657-7781/(850) 717-5059 Adam.Hattersley@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Rep Goff-Marcil (D) (Seminole) - Very pro people. Said she would do it if she was 
on the right committees  

• (407) 623-1010/(850) 717-5030 Joy.Goff-Marcil@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Rep Toby Overdorf R (Stuart) - said he would support but not submit. Was very 
nice we spoke at length. 

• (772) 221-4961/(850) 717-5083 Toby.Overdorf@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Rep Eskamani (D) (Orlando) - Super on board. 

• (407) 228-1451/ (850) 717-5047  Anna.Eskamani@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Rep Gottlieb R (Plantation) On board. 



• (954) 424-6812/(850) 717-5098 Michael.Gottlieb@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Rep. Tina Polsky (D) - Said that she was willing to sponsor a bill. I spoke with her 
at Palm Beach County public hearing. This is her first term serving so she is not 
jaded. Her assistant is her sister. 

• (561) 470-2086/(850) 717-5081 Tina.Polsky@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

	


